
PRESS LOG v8.00.0056

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 01/01/2018

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 01/01/2018

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 18000001 Date: 2018-01-01 00:01:14 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 3 HARRIMAN ST

Arrested:

Name: AQUINO , ALFREDO Date of Birth: 07/03/1974

Address: 47 BERKELEY ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER / INTIMATE PARTNE

STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000002 Date: 2018-01-01 00:08:38 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 1 HARRIMAN ST FL 2

Arrested:

Name: SITHOLE , DAVID Date of Birth: 01/21/1979

Address: 525 ESSEX ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER / INTIMATE PARTNE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000003 Date: 2018-01-01 00:11:17 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MATOS / 16 ALLEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000004 Date: 2018-01-01 00:14:53 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 11 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000005 Date: 2018-01-01 00:27:36 Type: EXTRA SURVEIL



Location: WARD SIX CLUB / 57 SPRINGFIELD ST

Arrested:

Name: NUNEZ , MARTIN Date of Birth: 06/26/2002

Address: 51 WEST ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B DOMESTIC NO 209A IN EFFECT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000006 Date: 2018-01-01 00:28:14 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: LAWRENCIAN DR

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000007 Date: 2018-01-01 00:38:54 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 53 WOODLAND ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000008 Date: 2018-01-01 00:42:16 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 5 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000009 Date: 2018-01-01 00:44:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000010 Date: 2018-01-01 01:03:11 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 264 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000011 Date: 2018-01-01 01:11:09 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 128 ALLSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000012 Date: 2018-01-01 01:13:02 Type: MAL DAMG PROG

Location: 24 LAKE ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000013 Date: 2018-01-01 01:24:30 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000014 Date: 2018-01-01 01:24:45 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: ESSEX ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000015 Date: 2018-01-01 01:26:45 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 525 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000016 Date: 2018-01-01 01:35:05 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 338 WALNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000017 Date: 2018-01-01 01:38:30 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 47 BERKELEY ST FL 3



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000018 Date: 2018-01-01 01:41:06 Type: HIT & RUN PRO

Location: AMES ST & OHIO AV

Arrested:

Name: MARTINEZ , CARLOS Date of Birth: 03/10/1987

Address: 77 EXETER ST

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 S24

LARCENY UNDER $250 c266 S30

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000019 Date: 2018-01-01 01:57:50 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 14 TYLER ST #B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000020 Date: 2018-01-01 02:01:26 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 170 UNION ST FL 2

Arrested:

Name: TELLEZ , JAIRO Date of Birth: 05/27/1994

Address: 286 BROADWAY

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;WITNESS, INTIMIDATE c268 S13B

FALSE NAME/SS# TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 S2

ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 S15B

KIDNAPPING c265 S26

A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER / INTIMATE PARTNE

IDENTITY FRAUD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000021 Date: 2018-01-01 02:01:41 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 60 BELMONT ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000022 Date: 2018-01-01 02:11:20 Type: ALARMS

Location: 23 EUTAW ST #LEFT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000023 Date: 2018-01-01 02:19:13 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 5 CLARKE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000024 Date: 2018-01-01 02:22:56 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 5 ROYAL ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000025 Date: 2018-01-01 02:28:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000026 Date: 2018-01-01 02:33:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000027 Date: 2018-01-01 02:38:05 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 63 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000028 Date: 2018-01-01 02:41:31 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 137 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000029 Date: 2018-01-01 02:42:07 Type: ALARMS

Location: 6 GREEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000030 Date: 2018-01-01 02:45:41 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: 11 BODWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000031 Date: 2018-01-01 02:54:28 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 14 TYLER ST #B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000032 Date: 2018-01-01 03:00:58 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 170 UNION ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000033 Date: 2018-01-01 03:02:49 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: JORDAN ST & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000034 Date: 2018-01-01 03:06:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BENNINGTON ST & ERVING AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000036 Date: 2018-01-01 03:08:49 Type: HIT & RUN PRO

Location: 225 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000035 Date: 2018-01-01 03:08:56 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000037 Date: 2018-01-01 03:08:56 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 83 ALLSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000038 Date: 2018-01-01 03:18:55 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 85 CROSS ST FL 2

Arrested:

Name: MOORE , THOMAS Date of Birth: 07/04/1975



LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000039 Date: 2018-01-01 03:19:13 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 234 BAILEY ST FL 2

Arrested:

Name: MALAVE , ALEX Date of Birth: 05/11/1974

Address: 9 SUMMER ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000040 Date: 2018-01-01 03:20:31 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: BOXFORD ST & PHILLIPS ST

Arrested:

Name: LARA , MANOLIN Date of Birth: 06/19/1982

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;TRAFFICKING CLASS B: 28+ GRAMS C94 S32E

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C S32A

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C S32A

Name: SULLIVAN , JASON Date of Birth: 11/18/1990

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

Name: SULLIVAN , JOHN Date of Birth: 05/29/1987

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 S23

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

Name: GORMAN , ASHELY Date of Birth: 08/08/1991

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000041 Date: 2018-01-01 03:22:20 Type: THREATS/PROG

Location: 29 BASSWOOD ST #2 FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000042 Date: 2018-01-01 03:39:42 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 51 WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000043 Date: 2018-01-01 03:42:48 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 107 MARGIN ST FL 3



Incident #: 18000044 Date: 2018-01-01 03:47:45 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 259 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000045 Date: 2018-01-01 03:53:25 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 49 KENDALL ST

Arrested:

Name: ORTIZ , WILFREDO Date of Birth: 08/09/1986

Address: 31 FULTON ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000046 Date: 2018-01-01 04:02:49 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000047 Date: 2018-01-01 04:10:04 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 137 WALNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000048 Date: 2018-01-01 04:11:09 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 49 E DALTON ST #6

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000049 Date: 2018-01-01 04:13:21 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 9 KENDRICK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000050 Date: 2018-01-01 04:17:20 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 107 WOODLAND ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000051 Date: 2018-01-01 04:29:32 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 23 SHAWSHEEN RD FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000052 Date: 2018-01-01 04:30:09 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 319 SALEM ST #D

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000053 Date: 2018-01-01 04:36:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 20 MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000054 Date: 2018-01-01 04:42:26 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 135 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000055 Date: 2018-01-01 04:46:16 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: LINCOLN CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000056 Date: 2018-01-01 05:05:23 Type: DISTURBANCE



Location: 6 LINCOLN CT

Arrested:

Name: GIORGIO , MATTHEW Date of Birth: 05/23/1978

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 S23

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO c89 S9

SIGNAL, FAIL TO c90 S14B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000057 Date: 2018-01-01 05:06:16 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 85 CROSS ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000058 Date: 2018-01-01 05:20:32 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 28 FOREST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000059 Date: 2018-01-01 05:21:12 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: LAWRENCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000060 Date: 2018-01-01 05:25:51 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 6 LINCOLN CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000061 Date: 2018-01-01 05:40:59 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: ALDER ST & EXCHANGE ST

Arrested:

Name: PINKHAM , ROGER Date of Birth: 03/21/1957

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000062 Date: 2018-01-01 05:46:21 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: CARVER ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000063 Date: 2018-01-01 05:51:34 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: BRUCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000064 Date: 2018-01-01 05:57:04 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 68 EASTON ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000065 Date: 2018-01-01 05:57:18 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: 189 MAPLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000066 Date: 2018 01 01 06:18:17 Type: B&E/MV/PROG



Location: 90 ALDER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000067 Date: 2018-01-01 06:21:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & GREEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000068 Date: 2018-01-01 06:24:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000069 Date: 2018-01-01 06:39:26 Type: MAL DAMG PROG

Location: 113 WALNUT ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000070 Date: 2018-01-01 06:42:45 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: ARLINGTON ST & BASSWOOD ST

Arrested:

Name: KEANEY , KATHELEEN Date of Birth: 04/26/1989

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C S34

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

Name: WILLIAMS , MATTHEW Date of Birth: 12/11/1983

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C S34

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C S34

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO c89 S9

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000071 Date: 2018-01-01 07:03:02 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 1134 ESSEX ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000072 Date: 2018-01-01 07:12:09 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: E PLEASANT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000073 Date: 2018-01-01 07:14:21 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: SUNNYSIDE DINER / 639 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000074 Date: 2018-01-01 07:36:27 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 7 FOREST ST

Arrested:

Name: DEJESUS , PROSPERO Date of Birth: 06/25/1949

Address: 85 HIGH ST

LAWRENCE , MA



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000075 Date: 2018-01-01 07:42:30 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 101 OLIVE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000076 Date: 2018-01-01 07:57:25 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000077 Date: 2018-01-01 08:02:13 Type: SEX OFF. PAST

Location: JAMAICA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000078 Date: 2018-01-01 08:22:42 Type: ALARMS

Location: AUDIO SOUNDS / 853 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000079 Date: 2018-01-01 08:33:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BURKE ST & EVERETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000080 Date: 2018-01-01 08:42:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000081 Date: 2018-01-01 08:50:10 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 6 MONMOUTH ST

Arrested:

Name: GERONIMO , ANGELO Date of Birth: 07/23/1981

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000082 Date: 2018-01-01 09:17:02 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 28 ALBION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000083 Date: 2018-01-01 09:22:21 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 68 CRESCENT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000084 Date: 2018-01-01 09:30:12 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: COLONY FOODS, INC / 439 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000085 Date: 2018-01-01 09:38:25 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: COMCAST / 142 SHEPARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000086 Date: 2018-01-01 09:46:38 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 70-90 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000087 Date: 2018 01 01 09:47:30 Type: SUS PERS/MV



Location: 45 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000088 Date: 2018-01-01 09:56:07 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 120 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000089 Date: 2018-01-01 10:04:04 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000090 Date: 2018-01-01 10:07:20 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 77 EXETER ST FL 1ST

Arrested:

Name: BARUFFALDI , AGUSTIN Date of Birth: 06/03/1994

Address: 26 EAST ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000091 Date: 2018-01-01 10:13:31 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: COMCAST / 142 SHEPARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000092 Date: 2018-01-01 10:18:35 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 335 SALEM ST #1 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000093 Date: 2018-01-01 10:27:32 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000094 Date: 2018-01-01 10:29:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

Arrested:

Name: CATAVOLO , MATTHEW Date of Birth: 06/11/1994

Address: 3 WOODLAND CT

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;A&B DOMESTIC NO 209A IN EFFECT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000095 Date: 2018-01-01 10:29:48 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 5 SAXONIA AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000096 Date: 2018-01-01 11:04:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 46 MELROSE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000097 Date: 2018-01-01 11:06:02 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY



Incident #: 18000098 Date: 2018-01-01 11:18:26 Type: THREATS

Location: 54 NEWBURY ST #6 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000099 Date: 2018-01-01 11:20:45 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 105 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000100 Date: 2018-01-01 11:26:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000101 Date: 2018-01-01 11:33:30 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000102 Date: 2018-01-01 11:33:51 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 45 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000103 Date: 2018-01-01 11:36:02 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000104 Date: 2018-01-01 11:45:38 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: GOLDEN HOUSE / 129 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000105 Date: 2018-01-01 11:46:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAVERHILL ST & JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000106 Date: 2018-01-01 11:46:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000107 Date: 2018-01-01 11:48:36 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: CVS PHARMACY / 205 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000108 Date: 2018-01-01 11:49:54 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 75 OSGOOD ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000109 Date: 2018-01-01 11:55:19 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 77 EXETER ST #1 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000110 Date: 2018-01-01 11:57:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LOWELL ST & FRANKLIN

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000111 Date: 2018-01-01 12:06:25 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 205 BROADWAY

===========================================================================



Incident #: 18000112 Date: 2018-01-01 12:09:05 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000113 Date: 2018-01-01 12:11:26 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 444 N CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000114 Date: 2018-01-01 12:25:44 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 36-38 SWAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000115 Date: 2018-01-01 12:25:49 Type: TOW/REC/STOL

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000116 Date: 2018-01-01 12:29:05 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: DENNYS / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000117 Date: 2018-01-01 12:47:00 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 340 HAVERHILL ST #8

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000118 Date: 2018-01-01 12:49:04 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 161-163 BOXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000119 Date: 2018-01-01 12:58:15 Type: EMERGENCY209A

Location: 45 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000120 Date: 2018-01-01 13:15:04 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 4 BROADWAY CT #1 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000121 Date: 2018-01-01 13:18:19 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 286 BROADWAY #BACK FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000122 Date: 2018-01-01 13:24:03 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 117 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000123 Date: 2018-01-01 13:40:08 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 233 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000124 Date: 2018-01-01 13:44:43 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 6 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000125 Date: 2018-01-01 14:11:28 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: S BROADWAY & SHATTUCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000126 Date: 2018 01 01 14:21:48 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT



Location: 14 SAVOIE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000127 Date: 2018-01-01 14:37:53 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 14 SARGENT AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000128 Date: 2018-01-01 14:48:33 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: JOHNSON VETERINARY HOSPITAL / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000129 Date: 2018-01-01 14:52:57 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 1 RIVER POINTE WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000130 Date: 2018-01-01 15:03:25 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 301 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000131 Date: 2018-01-01 15:15:19 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: RESD; RON RODRIGUEZ / 44 LORING ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000132 Date: 2018-01-01 15:15:49 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: 5 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000133 Date: 2018-01-01 15:47:16 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: SALVATION ARMY / 250 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000134 Date: 2018-01-01 15:50:15 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 9 RIVERVIEW PL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000135 Date: 2018-01-01 15:59:43 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 18 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000136 Date: 2018-01-01 16:16:21 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: PRIMO'S LIQUORS / 450 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000137 Date: 2018-01-01 16:19:39 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000138 Date: 2018-01-01 16:27:43 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000139 Date: 2018-01-01 16:29:44 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 676 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000140 Date: 2018-01-01 16:30:10 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: MERRIMACK ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000141 Date: 2018-01-01 16:35:52 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: BROADWAY & CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000142 Date: 2018-01-01 16:39:49 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 163 SARATOGA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000143 Date: 2018-01-01 16:45:41 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 83 ALLSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000144 Date: 2018-01-01 16:46:26 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 14 HEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000145 Date: 2018-01-01 16:47:23 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 436 HAMPSHIRE ST #1 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000146 Date: 2018-01-01 17:01:53 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 101 S BOWDOIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000147 Date: 2018-01-01 17:04:07 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 25 BOWDOIN ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000148 Date: 2018-01-01 17:12:45 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 669 ESSEX ST #53

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000149 Date: 2018-01-01 17:18:00 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CROSBY ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000150 Date: 2018-01-01 17:24:09 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 145 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000151 Date: 2018-01-01 17:26:11 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 162 WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000152 Date: 2018-01-01 17:37:31 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: MCDONALDS / 50 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000153 Date: 2018-01-01 17:44:24 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 316 ESSEX ST #506

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000154 Date: 2018-01-01 17:57:54 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 77 HAVERHILL ST FL 1



Incident #: 18000155 Date: 2018-01-01 18:46:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000156 Date: 2018-01-01 18:55:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 5 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000157 Date: 2018-01-01 19:04:18 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: DOMINGO TOWING / 24 MEDFORD ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000158 Date: 2018-01-01 19:09:31 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: JACKIE LEDET / 5 CUSTER ST

Arrested:

Name: CRUZ , ANGEL Date of Birth: 03/01/1972

Address: 70 BAYSTATE RD

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 S9

UNINSURED MV/TRAILER c90 S34J

ATTACHING WRONG MV PLATES

Name: ALVARADO , LUIS Date of Birth: 05/18/1997

Address: 70 BAY STATE RD

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000159 Date: 2018-01-01 19:12:00 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 481 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000160 Date: 2018-01-01 19:26:33 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: FIRE ENGINE 8 / AMES ST & PROVIDENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000161 Date: 2018-01-01 19:52:23 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 34 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000162 Date: 2018-01-01 19:55:09 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 143 EXCHANGE ST

Arrested:

Name: ZORRILLA-MERCEDES , DENNIS Date of Birth: 02/18/1996

Address: 97 BOXFORD ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000163 Date: 2018-01-01 19:58:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST



Incident #: 18000164 Date: 2018-01-01 20:04:05 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 1 PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000165 Date: 2018-01-01 20:07:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LOWELL ST & WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000166 Date: 2018-01-01 20:12:02 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000167 Date: 2018-01-01 20:12:56 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BEVEL ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000168 Date: 2018-01-01 20:21:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000169 Date: 2018-01-01 20:43:22 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 151 WEST ST

Arrested:

Name: VELAZQUEZ , ANTHONY Date of Birth: 01/25/1986

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000170 Date: 2018-01-01 20:43:39 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: ANESTIS METAL CORP / 48-58 MEDFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000171 Date: 2018-01-01 20:59:46 Type: FIGHT

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000173 Date: 2018-01-01 21:01:15 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 20 CYPRESS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000172 Date: 2018-01-01 21:01:31 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 20 CYPRESS AV

Arrested:

Name: FIGUEROA , ALEX Date of Birth: 01/13/1991

Address: 544 ANDOVER ST

LAWRENCE , MA

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000174 Date: 2018-01-01 21:09:37 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ERVING AV & HAMPSHIRE ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000175 Date: 2018-01-01 21:09:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ANDOVER ST & BEACON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000176 Date: 2018-01-01 21:19:40 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 6 CONDUIT ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000177 Date: 2018-01-01 21:24:15 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: LOWELL ST & OXFORD ST

Arrested:

Name: STONE , ALAINE Date of Birth: 09/30/1968

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;HEROIN, BEING PRESENT WHERE KEPT c94C S35

Name: STONE , MATT Date of Birth: 08/13/1992

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C S34

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000178 Date: 2018-01-01 21:25:05 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: 117 BERKELEY ST #1B

Arrested:

Name: PATTEN , ASHLEY Date of Birth: 07/20/1987

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C S34

Name: MILLER , ADAM Date of Birth: 01/07/1979

LAWRENCE , MA

Charges: &nbsp;DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C S34

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000179 Date: 2018-01-01 21:35:49 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 28 CHESTNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000180 Date: 2018-01-01 21:36:52 Type: THREATS/PROG

Location: MCDONALDS / 50 BROADWAY

Arrested:

Name: MATOS-ANDRADE , JONATHAN Date of Birth: 12/01/1989

LAWRENCE , MA



Charges: &nbsp;RESISTING ARREST c268 S32B

DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 S53

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000181 Date: 2018-01-01 21:38:56 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 142 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000182 Date: 2018-01-01 21:49:45 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: K-0SS LOUNGE / BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000183 Date: 2018-01-01 22:05:07 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 93 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000184 Date: 2018-01-01 22:14:12 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: ESPERANZA CHURCH / 198 GARDEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000185 Date: 2018-01-01 22:14:44 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 145 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000186 Date: 2018-01-01 22:26:27 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 5 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000187 Date: 2018-01-01 22:33:22 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MASS DEPT. WALL EXPERIMENT STATION / 37 SHATTUCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000188 Date: 2018-01-01 22:38:45 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: 37 E DALTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000189 Date: 2018-01-01 22:47:33 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 277 JACKSON ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000190 Date: 2018-01-01 22:50:43 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: CUBE SMART / 51 S CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000191 Date: 2018-01-01 22:51:33 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 95 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000192 Date: 2018-01-01 23:07:27 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 194 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000193 Date: 2018-01-01 23:21:37 Type: FIGHT

Location: 10 PROSPECT CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000194 Date: 2018 01 01 23:22:32 Type: GENERAL SERV



Location: 14 BELMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000195 Date: 2018-01-01 23:27:47 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 20 WEARE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 18000196 Date: 2018-01-01 23:39:27 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 18 GILBERT ST

===========================================================================

762 record(s)

{ call presslog("2018-01-01","0000","2018-01-01","2359") }
Total records found: 762 

These results were produced by the following query:
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